› Replenish working capital through funding of CY18 final dividend

Sources $'m Uses $'m

Capital raising 18.0 Acquisitions (including costs) 6.8

Capital investment program 2.1

Nido transition 2.0

Greenfield - 2019 (2) 1.1

Replace underwritten DRP 3.2

Working capital & transaction costs 2.8

Total 18.0 18.0

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Investment program CY19

13

92% funds raised applied to growth and investment strategy

› Funding in place for CY19 investment

program

› Timing of acquisition and investment is

influenced by a number of factors and

therefore may change

› 74% acquisitions

› 18% capital investment

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Financials4
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

15

Proforma balance sheet
Further strengthens balance sheet

Net Debt / Proforma EBITDA ratio2

0.9x

Debt to equity

47%

Debt to asset

28%

Facility headroom + cash on hand

57.5m

1. Net of capital raising fees
2. Based on CY18 net debt pro forma for these four acquisitions

and the capital raise, and median of CY19 guidance from page 3

 ($000s)

CY18

(Audited)

Transaction

impact 1
CY18

(Proforma)

Cash 3.6 10.5 14.1

Receiveables and other assets 6.2 6.2

Plant, Property & Equipment 11.0 0.6 11.6

Intangible assets 57.3 6.1 63.4

Total Assets 78.0 17.3 95.3

Borrowings 26.3 26.3

Other Liabilities 13.1 13.1

Total Liabilities 39.4 0.0 39.4

Equity 38.6 17.3 55.9

Net debt / PF EBITDA 1.6x 0.9xF
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

16

Proforma transaction impact
Transaction has a marginal impact on EPS and provides significant
capital for continued growth

1. Annualised proforma for impact of acquisitions and capital raise

 ($000s) CY18 (Audited)

4 properties

impact 1
CY18

(Proforma) 1

EBITDA 10.7 1.6 12.3

Depreciation (1.6) (0.1) (1.7)

EBIT 9.1 1.5 10.6

Interest (2.0) 0.0 (2.0)

Tax (2.1) (0.5) (2.5)

NPAT 5.0 1.1 6.1

EPS (cents) 10.3   9.3   10.1

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Offer details5
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

Capital raising details

18

Institutional Placement

› Institutional Placement of approximately 11.4 million New Shares to raise $18.0m

› Offer price of $1.58 per New Share under the Institutional Placement

› 7.3 % discount to last close of $1.71 on 22 March 2019

Use of proceeds

› Proceeds to be used to fund:

› Replacement of the $3.2m underwritten DRP